

077
FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 23 1995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ALLEN'S CREEK PROPERTIES, INC., etc., :

Petitioner, :

vs. :

CITY OF CLEARWATER, etc., :

Respondent. :

Case No.: 86,123

District Court of Appeal

Second District No.: 94-01849

INITIAL BRIEF ON MERITS

ON QUESTION CERTIFIED BY DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
TO BE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

✓ R. Nathan Hightower
Florida Bar 393990
Susan Fox
✓ Florida Bar 241547
MACFARLANE AUSLEY
FERGUSON & MCMULLEN
P.O. Box 1669
Clearwater, FL 34617
813/441-8966
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.3

ISSUES.7

ISSUE 1:

A MUNICIPALITY MAY NOT REFUSE TO PROVIDE SEWER SERVICE TO NONRESIDENTS LOCATED WITHIN ITS EXCLUSIVE SEWER SERVICE TERRITORY ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENTS WITH NEIGHBORING MUNICIPAL SEWER SERVICE PROVIDERS.

.9

ISSUE 2:

A MUNICIPALITY MAY NOT CONDITION THE PROVISION OF SEWER SERVICE ON ANNEXATION AS TO NONRESIDENTS LOCATED WITHIN ITS EXCLUSIVE SEWER SERVICE TERRITORY ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENTS WITH NEIGHBORING MUNICIPAL SEWER SERVICE PROVIDERS.

.19

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.8

ARGUMENT.9

CONCLUSION.25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>Allstate Insurance Company v. City of Boca Raton,</u> 387 So.2d 478 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	9, 15, 16, 20
<u>Bair v. Mayor and Council of Westminster,</u> 221 P.2d 642 (Mary. Ct. of Appeal 1966)	11
<u>Board of County Commissioners of the</u> <u>County of Arapahoe v. Denver Board of Water Commissioners,</u> 718 P.2d 235 (Colo. 1986)	11
<u>City of Clearwater v. Metco Development Corporation,</u> 519 So.2d 23 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	14, 18, 24
<u>City of Englewood v. Denver,</u> 229 P.2d 667 (Colo. 1951)	10, 11, 18
<u>City of Milwaukee v. Public Service Commission,</u> 66 N.W.2d 716 (Wisc. 1954)	12
<u>Edris v. Sebring Utilities Commission,</u> 237 So.2d 585 (Fla. 2d DCA 1970)	14, 15, 23
<u>Mayor and City Council of Cumberland v. Powles,</u> 258 P.2d 410 (Mary. Ct. of Appeal 1969)	12
<u>Mayor and Council of the City of Dover v. Delmarva Enterprises, Inc.,</u> 301 P.2d 276 (Del. 1973)	11
<u>Robinson v. City of Boulder,</u> 547 P.2d 228 (Colo. 1976)	9, 10, 11, 18
<u>Sebring Utilities Commission v. Home Savings Association of Florida,</u> 508 So.2d 26 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	15
<u>The City of Winter Park v. Southern States Utilities, Inc.,</u> 540 So.2d 178 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	12, 13, 14
<u>Town of Magnolia Park v. Hoffman,</u> 118 So.2d 585 (Fla. 2d DCA 1960)	20

Williams v. The City of Mount Dora,
452 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984) 13, 18

STATUTES:

Chapter 171, Florida Statutes (1993). 6, 8, 19, 20, 24, 25
Chapter 180, Florida Statutes (1993). 23
Chapter 381, Florida Statutes (1993). 20, 22
33 U.S.C. §1252, et seq, (Public Law 92-500). 4
Section 381.0065, Florida Statutes (1993). 21
Section 381.00655(1)(a), Florida Statutes (1993). 21
Section 180.191(a), Florida Statutes (1993). 23
Section 180.191(b), Florida Statutes (1993). 23

CONSTITUTION:

Article VIII, §2(c), Florida Constitution. 19
